


ACKCSC BREEDER REFERRAL

ARIZONA

Shelly Fields

Santan Valley, Arizona

Phone: 480-707-2394

e-mail: shelly@rhapsodycavaliers.com
www.rhapsodycavaliers.com

Kelly Collins

Scottsdale, Arizona

Phone: 480-584-1874
e-mail: kacdvm@msn.com
www.spicerackcavaliers.com

Judith Steagall

Phoenix, Arizona

Phone: 425-891-1028

e-mail: rockcreekcavaliers@outlook.com

www.rockcreekcavaliers.com

Dian Albright

Tucson, Arizona

Phone: 520-791-3037

e-mail: dianalbright@hotmail.com
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ACKCSC BREEDER REFERRAL

CALIFORNIA

Jo Anne Mittelman

Pleasanton, California

Phone: 925-484-9030

e-mail: lochlomondcavs@comcast.net

www.lochlomondcavaliers.com

Sandra Harrison

West Hills, California
Phone: 818-702-0858
e-mail: sandybh@juno.com

Julie Barto

San Jose, California

Phone: 408-247-1355

e-mail: jewelzeeez@yahoo.com
www.lyrabelle.com

Daviann Mitchell

Santa Clarita, California
Phone: 661-713-5223
e-mail: daviannb@aol.com

Audrey Johnson
Temecula, California
Phone: 805-479-8081

e-mail: Kj-aj@msn.com

Patricia Kanan & Cindy Huggins
Redondo Beach, California
Phone: N/A

e-mail: torlundy@comcast.net

Gwenn Crawford & Sue Miller
Pomona, California

Phone: 909-623-0211

e-mail: cottfordcourt@verizon.net
https://www.cottfordcourt.com

Lisa Bottoms

Roseville, California

Phone: 916-792-5819

e-mail: rubyhillcavaliers@gmail.com

Melody Groos-Leonard

Rancho Santa Margarita, California
Phone: 626-827-6722

e-mail: covenantcavaliers@gmail.com

Robbie Slemaker

Santa Rosa Valley, California
Phone: 909-936-8181
e-mail: slemaker@aol.com
www.mayfaircavaliers.com
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ACKCSC BREEDER REFERRAL

FLORIDA, GEORGIA, HAWAII

Christine Solomon

Santa Rosa Beach, Florida
Phone: 850-687-1201

e-mail: csolo0524@aol.com
www.promontorycavaliers.com

Keith Robbins

Plantation, Florida

Phone: 954-562-4732

e-mail: Bluetideckcs@aol.com
www.bluetidecavaliers.com

Renee Wise

Madison, Florida

Phone: 305-905-9459

e-mail: tomneecavs@yahoo.com

Valentina Schuler
Tallahassee, Florida
Phone: 321-543-5846
e-mail: vischuler@me.com

Lu Dunham
Newnan, Georgia
Phone: 770-252-1907

e-mail: [kd@oskot.net

www.oskot.net

Paula Ayers

Madison, Georgia

Phone: 706-342-3292
e-mail: playerscav@aol.com

Carolyn Powell

Hillsboro, Georgia

Phone: 706-476-2277

e-mail: monticav@bellsouth.net
www.monticellocavaliers.com

Angela Thibodeaux

Bishop, Georgia

Phone: 770-868-7815

e-mail: masterpiececavaliers@gmail.com

Darlene Tsubota

Honolulu, Hawaii

Phone: 808-523-6745

e-mail: enelradk9s@gmail.com
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INDIANA, IOWA, KANSAS,

KENTUCKY, LOUISIANA

Karen Devine

Evansville, Indiana

Phone: 812-867-6112

e-mail: karendevine812@gmail.com
www.devineckcs.com

Conny Hansen

Wellman, lowa

Phone: 319-530-7722
e-mail: sccch81@netins.net
www.althofcavaliers.com

Ellen Payne

Stilwell, Kansas

Phone: 816-804-8124

e-mail: ellenpaynel0@yahoo.com

Shoney Mcnabb

Cynthiana, Kentucky

Phone: 859-588-5028

e-mail: mcnabbps@roadrunner.com
www.folklorecavaliers.com

Linda Fairchild

Paducah, Kentucky

Phone: 270-554-1013

e-mail: fairchildcavs@bellsouth.net
www.closeburncavaliers.com

Kevin Cline

Shreveport, Louisiana

Phone: 318-455-1534

e-mail: Kjc10750@bellsouth.net
www.forestcreekcavaliers.com
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MASSACHUSETTS, MICHIGAN,

MINNESOTA, MISSOURI, MONTANA

Peggy Kenney

Buzzards Bay, Massachusetts

Phone: 508-759-7293

e-mail: Compasscavaliers@yahoo.com

Joyce Crommett

Shrewsbury, Massachusetts
Phone: 508-365-1458

e-mail: joycrommett@gmail.com

Alice Dunn

Hamilton, Michigan

Phone: 269-751-9090

e-mail: dunnalice99 @gmail.com
www.kalidunncavaliers.com

Kathy Yonkers

Portage, Michigan

Phone: 269-290-8949

e-mail: stuarthome2@earthlink.net
www.stuarthome.net

Juli Bennett

Charlotte, Michigan

Phone: 517-749-1618

e-mail: juli@hillwoodcavaliers.com
www.hillwoodcavaliers.com

Penny Freberg

Maple Grove, Minnesota

Phone: 612-382-7001

e-mail: Cavalierpenny@yahoo.com
www.saranadecavaliers.com

Christine Furey

Arnold, Missouri

Phone: 636-282-1112

e-mail: curreycavaliers@yahoo.com
www.curreycavaliers.com

Joyce Hoyt

Great Falls, Montana
Phone: 406-868-3848
e-mail: hoytj@qg.com

www.luckycharmcavaliers.com
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ACKCSC BREEDER REFERRAL
NEBRASKA, NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW

JERSEY, NEW YORK, NORTH CAROLINA

Karin Ostmann

Eagle, Nebraska

Phone: 402-730-3812

e-mail: Kostmann3812@gmail.com

www.sheebacav.com

Elizabeth Keane-Carcieri
Fremont, New Hampshire
Phone: 603-809-0811
e-mail: Keancavs@aol.com

TeYu Hsiung

Far Hills, New Jersey
Phone: 908-781-5838
e-mail: linrica@gmail.com
www.linricacavaliers.com

Claudia Jones

Dix Hills, New York

Phone: 631-667-0776
e-mail: pawstruly@aol.com

Rena Covell

Monroe, North Carolina

Phone: 505-217-8969

e-mail: dulcecavaliers@gmail.com

Susan K Platt

Gastonia, North Carolina

Phone: 704-214-8628

e-mail: claymooreckcs@gmail.com

Mary Pickett

Durham, North Carolina

Phone: 919-971-9828

e-mail: marypickettbeads@yahoo.com

Gwendolyn Wells
Greensboro, North Carolina
Phone: 336-207-8391

e-mail: lowesbunny@aol.com

Sandra Averitt

Tobaccoville, North Carolina
Phone: 336-983-5700

e-mail: raveritt@earthlink.net
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OHIO, OKLAHOMA, OREGON

Shirley (Charlie) Fippin
Sunbury, Ohio

Phone: 740-972-3277

e-mail: charlie@athercroft.com
www.athercroftcavaliers.com

Marshelle Stout

Medina, Ohio

Phone: 330-421-5750

e-mail: stoutkennelsohio@gmail.com

Steve McElheny

Hilliard, Ohio

Phone: 614- 571-4260
e-mail: steve@mcelheny.net

Karen Bolton

Hilliard, Ohio

Phone: 614-771-6940

e-mail: Winzerk9kuts@hotmail.com

Renee Bruns

Choctaw, Oklahoma
Phone: 405-390-4830
e-mail: Caryse@cox.net

www.caryse.net
www.facebook.com/CaryseCKCS

Andi Craig

Edmond, Oklahoma

Phone: 405-514-3767

e-mail: redbudcavaliers@gmail.com
www.redbudcavaliers.com

Brittany Chambers
Portland, Oregon
Phone: 503-407-9729

e-mail: brittany.chambers@yahoo.com

Aloha Brokopp

Bend, Oregon

Phone: 614-596-5322

e-mail: Lowilanillc@gmail.com
www.Lowilanicavaliers.com

Robert Jones

Oregon City, Oregon

Phone: 609-915-5297

e-mail: bjones@computerpages.net

Mia Lawson

Milwaukie, Oregon

Phone: 503-989-2189

e-mail: doggiebones@hotmail.com
www.zelosia.com
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PENNSYLVANIA

Mary Louise Gregg

Newville, Pennsylvania

Phone: 717-249-5961

e-mail: stellarcavaliers@aol.com
www.stellarcavaliers.com

Lauren Nikaci

Newtown, Pennsylvania
Phone: 267-337-0981
e-mail: Truluvcav@aol.com

Christine Meager
Hatfield, Pennsylvania
Phone: 215-368-8518

e-mail: HH95@aol.com

Bettina Sterling

Glen Mills, Pennsylvania
Phone: 610-459-2098

e-mail: Sterlingtoys@aol.com

Karen Sage

Ephrata, Pennsylvania

Phone: 717-682-1842

e-mail: kjsage@gmail.com
www.dreamvalecavaliers.com

Deborah Mitchum

Wexford, Pennsylvania

Phone: 724-935-2132

e-mail: mitchumdeborah@gmail.com

Erica Venier

Leesport, PA 19533
610-926-1294 or 484-637-7579
orchardhillcavaliers@gmail.com
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ACKCSC BREEDER REFERRAL

SOUTH CAROLINA, SOUTH DAKOTA,
TEXAS, UTAH

Patricia Powers
Beaufort, South Carolina
Phone: 843-252-6852
e-mail: Patricia@prattcavaliers.com Phone: 801-791-9861
www.prattcavaliers.com

Audrey Rogers
Farr West, Utah

e-mail: cavalierlady0OOl@aol.com

Gayle Reardon Patricia Franklin
Sioux Falls, South Dakota Houston, Texas
Phone: 605-335-3726 Phone: 281-580-3282

e-mail: gtrdds@aol.com . - .
— - -mail: patriciaffranklin@sbcglobal.net
www.kilbridespride.com €-mall:p @sbcg

Claire Parker

Nashville, Tennessee

Phone: 615-400-0123

e-mail: athercroft@comcast.net
www.athercroftcavaliers.com

Dorothy Swanson

Barker, Texas

Phone: 281-398-9907

e-mail: dorothy@meadowlakecavaliers.com
www.meadowlakecavaliers.com

Dana Moore

Katy, Texas

Phone: 281-395-1411

e-mail: epernay@comcast.net
www.epernaycavaliers.com
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VIRGINIA, WASHINGTON

Roberta (Robbi) Jones
Williamsburg, Virginia
Phone: 609-915-5297

e-mail: cavalierspaniels123@yahoo.com

www.rutherfordcavaliers.com

Glenda Schroeder

Crozier, Virginia

Phone: 804-338-9036

e-mail: gracberk@yahoo.com
www.berkeleycavaliers.com

Leah Trimble

Fredericksburg, Virginia

Phone: 703-389-9408

e-mail: leah@karrimahkennels.com

www.karrimahkennels.com

Nikki Postero

Richmond, Virginia

Phone: 804-536-5033

e-mail: nikkipostero@gmail.com
www.dulaneycavaliers.com

Ellen Williams

Virginia Beach, Virginia
Phone: 757-233-0255
sakewill@cox.net

Nancy Randolph

Stuarts Draft, Virginia
Phone: 540-836-9313
e-mail: Randolph@cfw.com

Heidi Mohn

Orting, Washington

Phone: 206-465-2475

e-mail: covingtoncavs@outlook.com

www.covingtoncavaliers.com

Katharyne Ogle
Snohomish, Washington
Phone: 206-909-6711
e-mail: kathiogle@aol.com

Kym Anton

Enumclaw, Washington

Phone: 206-246-4030

e-mail: sweetgold@comcast.net
www.sweetgoldfarm.com

Mary Hanus

Woodruff, Wisconsin

Phone: 715-358-1983

e-mail: mmhanus@charter.net

Jane Helminski

Woodruff, Wisconsin

Phone: 715-356-3129

e-mail: janehelminski@aol.com
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